

Our ref: FOI ID 5678

11 September 2015

southportandformbyccq.foi@nhs.net

NHS Southport & Formby CCG

Merton House Stanley Road Bootle Merseyside L20 DL

Direct dial: 0151 247 7000

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Please find below the response to your recent Freedom of Information request regarding locum doctors within NHS Southport and Formby CCG.

Request/Response:

- 1) A list of the names of all agencies used by the CCG to provide locum doctors in the last three financial years,
- 2) And the amount paid to each company (agency/supplier) in each of the last three financial years.

NHS Southport and Formby CCG does not hold this information. You may wish to redirect your request to the GP individual practices. See link below for details:-

http://www.southportformbyccg.org.uk/?page_id=41